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STORM ROUTING ANALYSIS
MIDWAY ROAD STORM SEWER

Tc =10 min + (690 ft*1/6 sec/ft * 1/60 min/sec) = 11.9 min

UPST STORM FLOW | TIME TO
DA |UPSTREAM | DOWNSTREAM |DISTANCE| AREA | G |INCREMENTAL |CUMULATIVE| Tc | |RUNOFF| SIZE |VELOCITY| TIME |DNSTR STA

LABEL | STATION STATION (ft) (ac) CA CA (min) | (in/hr) |  (cfs) (in) (fps) (min) (min)
1| 2784.62 2752.84 31.78 | 338 | 0.75 2.54 2.54 119 | 825 | 20.91 | 24.00 | 6.7 0.1 12.0
2 | 275284 2558.88 193.96 | 0.96 | 0.75 0.72 3.26 120 | 8.20 | 2669 | 24.00 | 85 04 12.4
3| 2558.88 2358.20 200.68 | 1.06 | 0.75 0.80 4.05 124 | 845 | 33.01 | 2400 | 105 | 03 12.7
4| 2358.20 2298.21 5999 | 1.19 | 0.75 0.89 4.94 12.7 | 810 | 4003 | 30.00 | 82 0.1 12.8
5| 2298.21 2180.70 11751 | 058 | 0.75 0.44 5.38 128 | 8.05 | 4329 | 30.00 | _ 8.8 0.2 13.0 ®
6 | 2180.70 2020.70 160.00 | 2.02 | 0.75 1.52 6.89 130 | 8.05 | 5548 | 3000 | 113 | 0.2 13.3 >
7| 2020.70 1990.70 3000 | 042 | 0.75 0.32 7.21 133 | 8.00 | 57.66 | 36.00 | 82 0.1 13.3 =
8 | 1990.70 1924.50 6620 | 144 | 0.75 1.08 8.29 13.3 | 8.00 | 66.30 | 36.00 | 94 0.1 13.4 %
9 | 1924.50 1857.50 67.00 | 1.19 | 0.75 0.89 9.18 134 | 7.95 | 72.98 | 36.00 | 103 0.1 135
10| 1857.50 1636.70 220.80 | 2.74 | 0.75 2.06 11.24 135 | 7.95 | 8932 | 4200 | 9.3 0.4 13.9 MIDWAY PROP. DRAINAGE AREA S
11_|_1636.70 1470.67 166.03 | 1.37 | 0.75 1.03 12.26 140 | 7.85 | 96.26 | 42.00 | 100 0.3 14.3 EXHIBIT >
12| 147067 1460.24 1043 | 153 | 0.75 1.15 13.41 14.3 | 7.80 | 104.60 | 48.00 | 83 0.0 14.3 S
13| 1460.24 1380.79 7945 | 1.50 | 0.75 1.13 14.54 143 | 7.80 | 113.37 | 48.00 | 9.0 0.1 14.4 Jw OPER ATING

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4 .

14| 1380.79 1136.20 24459 | 3.61 | 0.75 2.71 17.24 144 | 7.80 | 134.49 | 48.00 | 107 | O 14.8 LOCATED IN THE CITY OF DALLAS, TEXAS AND BEING

OUT OF THE JOHN DOE SURVEY, ABSTRACT NO. 000,
DALLAS COUNTY, TEXAS
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